OA Series-
Maintenance-
To ensure the cooler operates at maximum efficiency, please perform regular maintenance.
Use high-pressure air to periodically clean the external cooling fins. If a cleaning solution is needed,
use a neutral detergent, and make sure the cooler is dry before starting operation.
Installation Notes-
Air-cooled coolers must be installed in a clean and well-ventilated environment to ensure
optimal heat dissipation.

 Real Tern Industrial Co. Ltd.
HOW TO ORDER I
*The Tech Sheet is applicable to OA153~OA383
Example Model to order: OA383-6T6A2ULO
Model Core   Threads Fan Size Voltages Cables Air Flow   J Box Filter Core Paint
OA 383 - 6T 6 A2 UL O   *Remark upon order
OA
153
217S
3T: 3/8"PT
4T: 1/2"PT
6T: 3/4" PT
3N: 3/8"
NPT
4N: 1/2"
NPT
6N: 3/4"
NPT
4: 4 Inch
6: 6 Inch
A1:  AC
110V
A2:  AC
230V
A3:  AC
380V
A400: AC
400V
A415: AC
415V
A440: AC
440V
A460: AC
460V
A480: AC
480V
D1: DC 12V
D2: DC 24C
N/A
O: Suction
I:  Blowing
(Default)
N/A
Up
(Optional)
Silver
Black
225
225E
217
217H
217S
285
388
282
383
L: Left
UL: Up Left
DL: Bot. Left
R: Right
UR: Up
Right
DR: Bot.
Right
M: Mid
UM: Up Mid
DM: Bot.
Mid.
IP65
IP67
(Default)
Real Tern Industrial Co. Ltd. www.realtern.com.tw
HOW TO ORDER II
*The Tech Sheet is applicable to OA400~OA780H
Example Model to order: OA540L-10T16P1A3O
Model Core   Threads Fan Size Phase Cables Air Flow   J Box Filter Core Paint
OA 540L - 10T 16 P1 A3 O   *Remark upon order
OA
400
485
540
540C
540L
540LB
540LC
540LD
OA460H
OA460HL
OA600H
8T: 1"PT
10T:
1"-1/4"
PT
12T:
1"-1/2"
PT
8N: 1"
NPT
10N:
1"-1/4"
NPT
12N:
1"-1/2"
NPT
10: 10
Inch
12: 12
Inch
14: 14
Inch
16: 16
Inch
P1
A1:  AC
110V
A2:  AC
230V
O:
Suction
I:
Blowing
(Default)
Available for:
OA480/540C/540LC
Single phase fan
UP
(OA400)
Side
(Default)
Silver
Black
IP65
IP67 (Default)
P3
A3:  AC
380V
A400:
AC 400V
A415:
AC 415V
A440:
AC 440V
A460: